

High Range Detention Pond					Engineer's Opinion		Pate Construction		CBKN Dirtworks Inc.		Vital Consulting Group LLC		CF Padilla	
BID ITEM No.	ITEM ID NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	4.01	Pre-Construction Survey, Construction Staking, and As-built Surveys, Complete	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
2	6.01	Construction Project Sign per Contract Special Provisions, cip.	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	455.00	910.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	830.00	1,660.00
3	19.01	Construction Traffic Control & Barricading, including any and all access signs and permitting by the City of Rio Rancho, Complete	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
4	30.01	Construction Bypass Pumping, Complete.	1	LS	60,000.00	60,000.00	150,725.00	150,725.00	116,000.00	116,000.00	151,000.00	151,000.00	47,000.00	47,000.00
5	30.02	Permitting (NPDES, Fugitive Dust Control, etc.), Complete	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
6	201.01	Clearing and Grubbing of site per Standard Specification 201, Complete	15	ACRE	2,500.00	37,500.00	1,385.00	20,775.00	500.00	7,500.00	2,400.00	36,000.00	2,116.00	31,740.00
7	202.01	Excavate, place and backfill material on project site, cut-fill earthwork, complete.	21,000	CY	5.00	105,000.00	11.35	238,350.00	4.30	90,300.00	7.00	147,000.00	8.00	168,000.00
8	202.012	Excavate and dispose surplus material from site, haul from site, complete.	100,000	CY	12.00	1,200,000.00	12.15	1,215,000.00	7.70	770,000.00	9.00	900,000.00	13.10	1,310,000.00
9	301.02	Subgrade Prep. at 95% compaction, cip	5,400	SY	5.00	27,000.00	3.20	17,280.00	2.50	13,500.00	5.00	27,000.00	5.00	27,000.00
10	302.03	Supply and Place aggregate base course, crushed, 6-inch or less per Standard Specification Section 302, cip	5,400	SY	12.00	64,800.00	9.00	48,600.00	12.00	64,800.00	14.00	75,600.00	16.00	86,400.00
11	410.015	Furnish and Install Wire Fence and Wood Post, cip	2,075	LF	6.50	13,487.50	19.00	39,425.00	18.00	37,350.00	20.00	41,500.00	23.00	47,725.00
12	410.015	Furnish and Install New Cable Fence and Steel Bollards, cip	235	LF	35.00	8,225.00	53.00	12,455.00	49.00	11,515.00	57.00	13,395.00	65.00	15,275.00
13	410.5	Remove and dispose of existing fence	410	LF	5.00	2,050.00	7.50	3,075.00	5.50	2,255.00	11.00	4,510.00	5.00	2,050.00
14	410.6.4	Pipe Gate, 16' wide, cip	4	EA	3,500.00	14,000.00	5,050.00	20,200.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	5,400.00	21,600.00	6,100.00	24,400.00
15	510.11	Structural Reinforced Concrete including formwork, cip.	325	CY	1,500.00	487,500.00	1,195.00	388,375.00	1,700.00	552,500.00	1,200.00	390,000.00	1,210.00	393,250.00
16	520.01	Structural Steel, fabricated, incl. welding, cutting, drilling, etc., cip	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	151,000.00	151,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
17	603.1	Furnish and install Type-M rip-rap per Standard Specification section 603, cip	350	CY	250.00	87,500.00	120.00	42,000.00	197.00	68,950.00	150.00	52,500.00	250.00	87,500.00
18	603.8	Furnish and install Type-VL rip-rap per Standard Specification section 603, cip	360	CY	300.00	108,000.00	112.00	40,320.00	204.00	73,440.00	250.00	90,000.00	255.00	91,800.00
19	901.09	24-inch sewer pipe, (standard specification section 901), includes trenching and backfill per Standard Specification section 901, cip	380	LF	100.00	38,000.00	864.00	328,320.00	548.00	208,240.00	950.00	361,000.00	502.00	190,760.00
20	901.51	Connect sewer line to existing manhole, 16-inch to 30-inch pipe per Standard Specification section 901, cip	1	EA	3,500.00	3,500.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,110.00	11,110.00
21	901.64	Furnish and install vertical drop outside of manhole, including pipe and fittings, complete and in place.	1	EA	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,344.00	10,344.00	9,900.00	9,900.00	11,400.00	11,400.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
22	901.72	Sewer line, 10-inch to 18-inch, remove and dispose, trenching included, cip	380	LF	5.00	1,900.00	40.00	15,200.00	14.00	5,320.00	44.00	16,720.00	50.00	19,000.00
23	910.009	24-inch reinforced concrete pipe, Class III, includes trenching and backfill, per Standard Specification section 910, cip	85	LF	85.00	7,225.00	247.00	20,995.00	105.00	8,925.00	272.00	23,120.00	240.00	20,400.00
24	910.02	42-inch reinforced concrete pipe, Class III, includes trenching and backfill per Standard Specification section 910, cip	40	LF	175.00	7,000.00	376.00	15,040.00	250.00	10,000.00	415.00	16,600.00	340.00	13,600.00

High Range Detention Pond					Engineer's Opinion		Pate Construction		CBKN Dirtworks Inc.		Vital Consulting Group LLC		CF Padilla	
BID ITEM No.	ITEM ID NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
25	910.05	Furnish and Install NMDOT Type II Median Drop Inlet, with concrete collar, pipe not included per NMDOT Standard Drawings	1	EA	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
26	910.066	Connect to existing 42-in RCP stormdrain, includes trenching, cip	1	EA	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,180.00	6,180.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
27	920.15	Furnish and install manhole, 6-foot diameter, type C or E, 10-feet to 14-feet deep per Standard Specification section 920, cip	1	EA	15,000.00	15,000.00	31,631.00	31,631.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
28	920.16	Manhole, 6-foot diameter, type C or E, added cost for each foot over 14-feet deep, cip	9	VF	750.00	6,750.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	450.00	4,050.00	1,300.00	11,700.00	1,300.00	11,700.00
29	920.4	Existing Manhole Frame & Cover, adjust to grade with barrel adjustment, cip	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,970.00	5,940.00	1,350.00	2,700.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
30	920.721	Furnish and install interior coating (protective polyurethane liner; Zebtron) including surface preparation in existing manhole, per standard technical specification 920, cip	1,325	SF	45.00	59,625.00	34.00	45,050.00	2.00	2,650.00	38.00	50,350.00	47.00	62,275.00
31	1005.32	Furnish and install gravel mulch	26,600	SY	6.00	159,600.00	6.65	176,890.00	6.90	183,540.00	7.00	186,200.00	8.00	212,800.00
32	1012	Native Grass Seeding: Seed (Hydro Seed) all slopes and over bank disturbed areas, soil amendments and fertilizer not required, cip	4	ACRE	3,500.00	14,000.00	2,500.00	10,000.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	3,675.00	14,700.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
33	1515.01	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, complete	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
34	01 71 33	Control of Storm Water and Nuisance Flow, cip	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	51,000.00	51,000.00
35	02 32 00	Pre-wetting of subgrade soils under emergency spillway embankment and principal spillway CBC, Complete	1,500	SY	25.00	37,500.00	56.50	84,750.00	83.00	124,500.00	19.00	28,500.00	42.00	63,000.00
36	31 32 13.16-01	Soil cement, Construct soil cement structures with on-site soils as aggregate including excavation, subgrade preparation, and backfill, cip	2,300	CY	250.00	575,000.00	556.00	1,278,800.00	230.00	529,000.00	90.00	207,000.00	220.00	506,000.00
37	32 32 13.16-02	Cement: Portland Cement (12%) Type II-LA for Soil Cement, cip	525	TON	200.00	105,000.00	162.00	85,050.00	250.00	131,250.00	235.00	123,375.00	201.00	105,525.00
<b>Subtotal for Bid Items 1 through 37:</b>						<b>3,396,662.50</b>		<b>4,507,670.00</b>		<b>3,381,795.00</b>		<b>3,235,720.00</b>		<b>3,793,970.00</b>
38	6.05	Mobilization, Complete., Not to exceed 5% of the sub-total for Items 1 through 28	1	LS	169,833.13	169,833.13	205,330.00	205,330.00	66,000.00	66,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00		118,000.00
<b>a) Subtotal of Bid Items 1-38:</b>						<b>3,566,495.63</b>		<b>4,713,000.00</b>		<b>3,447,795.00</b>		<b>3,390,720.00</b>		<b>3,911,970.00</b>
<b>b) Allowances</b>														
Material Testing						75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00		75,000.00
<b>BASE BID SUBTOTAL INCLUDING ALLOWANCES (excluding RRGRT)</b>						<b>3,641,495.63</b>		<b>4,788,000.00</b>		<b>3,522,795.00</b>		<b>3,465,720.00</b>		<b>3,986,970.00</b>
Preference						N/A		(383,040.00)		(281,823.60)		(277,257.60)		(398,697.00)
<b>EVALUATION AMOUNT CONSIDERING PREFERENCE DEDUCTION</b>						<b>N/A</b>		<b>4,404,960.00</b>		<b>3,240,971.40</b>		<b>3,188,462.40</b>		<b>3,588,273.00</b>